



Press Release

Private Equity Club chooses Domos FS and is fully satisfied by the Investor Portal.

Luxembourg - July 7, 2023 – For immediate release.

Domos FS, the Fundtech specialised in Alternative Investment funds management, is proud to announce its partnership with Private Equity Club L.P, a fund investing in top Private Equity funds.

Founded by Nicolas Paulmier, a former Senior Partner at Cinven, Private Equity Club L.P has gone live on the Domos Investor Portal.

Private Equity Club L.P's decision to select the Domos Investor Portal was driven by its ongoing commitment to providing the highest level of service and transparency to its investors but also for the Domos capacity to manage complex accounting cases, such as opt-out options for LPs on a deal-by-deal basis.

"The Domos Investor Portal is a key differentiator to most common cloud repository solutions where investors only find documents without dashboards & KPIs. We made the good choice when we partnered with Domos FS and we are delighted with the result." says Nicolas Paulmier, Founder & CEO of Private Equity Club.

The Domos Investor Portal is a fully integrated fundraising solution offering:

- prospective investors to subscribe online and to benefit from a seamless user experience at every stage, from prospect to investor.
- sales teams to better target potential investors and to address current investors' allocation needs.
- easy connection to its clients' fund administrators, allowing investors to use a single interface to retrieve documents and data published by the fund administrator under the funds' control.
- All LPs operations, from investor onboarding, commitment booking to capital calls and distribution notices publications. Complex calculations such as waterfall or equalization can be managed and archived as part of this module.

"Counting Private Equity Club among our customers is a real pleasure. We are delighted that the Domos Investor Portal goes beyond their expectations and look forward to further enhancing their investors' experience with our solutions." says Arnaud Vinciguerra, CEO of Domos FS.

About Private Equity Club L.P

Private Equity Club sources, selects and provides access to top funds to construct a balanced portfolio. Private Equity Club's investors are qualified individuals (Entrepreneurs, CEOs, Private Equity Partners) and family investors, collaborating to build high quality private equity portfolios. With a proven track record and a focus on strategic investments, Private Equity Club L.P has established itself as a trusted partner in the private equity landscape.

For more information, please visit: www.peclub.finance

About Domos FS

Domos FS is a FundTech specialised in the management of Alternative funds investing in non-listed assets ie. private equity, real estate, infrastructure, debt and fund-of-funds. Its suite of applications, called Domos, helps supporting fundraising and investors relations, automates processes and operations, structures data and simplifies fund reporting. The modular SaaS solution covers the entire Alternative Investment Funds management value chain, from investor onboarding to portfolio monitoring, risk management, fund accounting and data analysis.

Headquartered in London with offices in Paris and Luxembourg, Domos FS already serves 45 customers in Europe, mostly GPs, AIFMs (third-party and in-house), Fund Administrators and Depositaries. For more information, please visit: www.domosfs.com

PRESS CONTACTS

Domos FS

Mireille Wagner - Marketing & Communications Manager Tel +33 (0)6 09 78 97 76 <u>m.wagner@domosfs.com</u>

Private Equity Club L.P

Anne-Laure Coates - Head of Investor Relations info@peclub.finance ir@peclub.finance